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Drafted by: J.R.C. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 1152 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A FIVE-YEAR PLAN FOR MUNICIPAL 
PARTICIPATION IN THE ALASKA LOCAL SERVICE ROADS AND TRAILS 
PROGRAM. 

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has, by AS 19.30, 
established the local service roads and trails program, 
providing for state support for local service roads and 
trails which are not included in the approved federal-aid 
primary highway systems eligible for federal/state matching 
funds, and 

WHEREAS, the state invites municipal par tic ipat ion in 
this program through the submission of a five-year plan 
listing municipal requirements, and 

WHEREAS, the Assembly's CIP Subcommittee at its meeting 
of December 17, 1985 approved the listing set out below. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY AND BOROUGH 
OF JUNEAU, ASSEMBLY: 

That the Assembly approves and forwards to the State of 
Alaska for its consideration under the local service roads 
and 
roads 

trails 
and t

program the following 
rails improvements: 

five-year plan for local 

Year Project 
Estimated 

Cost 

1986 
1987 
1988 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1990 

Distin Avenue 
Seventh Street Retaining Wall 
Seventh Street Retaining Wall 
Gastineau Avenue Retaining Wall 
Gastineau Avenue Retaining Wall 
"A" Street, Juneau 
"B" Street, Juneau 

$108,049 
$108,049 
$ 54,024 
$ 54,025 
$108,049 
$ 54,025 
$ 54,024 



Adopted this 6th day of January, 1986. 

Mayor 

Attest: 
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