Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 01/06/86 Drafted by: J.R.C.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1152

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A FIVE-YEAR PLAN FOR MUNICIPAL PARTICIPATION IN THE ALASKA LOCAL SERVICE ROADS AND TRAILS PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has, by AS 19.30, established the local service roads and trails program, providing for state support for local service roads and trails which are not included in the approved federal-aid primary highway systems eligible for federal/state matching funds, and

WHEREAS, the state invites municipal participation in this program through the submission of a five-year plan listing municipal requirements, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly's CIP Subcommittee at its meeting of December 17, 1985 approved the listing set out below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ASSEMBLY:

That the Assembly approves and forwards to the State of Alaska for its consideration under the local service roads and trails program the following five-year plan for local roads and trails improvements:

Year	Project	Estimated Cost
1986	Distin Avenue	\$108,049
1987	Seventh Street Retaining Wall	\$108,049
1988	Seventh Street Retaining Wall	\$ 54,024
1988	Gastineau Avenue Retaining Wall	\$ 54,025
1989	Gastineau Avenue Retaining Wall	\$108,049
1990	"A" Street, Juneau	\$ 54,025
1990	"B" Street, Juneau	\$ 54,024

Adopted this 6th day of January, 1986.

Deputy Mayor

Attest:

& An Polle Clerk Pa